Employees not engaged in law enforcement activities for work in excess of 
eight (8) hours in a twenty-four hour period or forty (40) hours in a work 
week; 

B. Law enforcement employees as defined by fue federal Fair Lnbor Standards 
Act for work in excess of one hundred seventy-one ( 171) hours in a twenty­
eight (28) day period; 

C. For all employees any work peifonned on fue employee's regularly scheduled 
day off; 

D. Overtime shall not be paid more fuan once for the same hours worked. All 
paid time, such as paid leayes and holidays, will count as time worked for 1he